No. 24-14/2017-NM (Meghalaya) Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, C.G.O. Complex, Lodi Road New Delhi-110003 Dated: 24th March, 2018

To.

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi.

Subject: - Release of 2nd installment (25%) for 970 beneficiaries to M/s St. joan's Education Society, Lodhi Road Complex, Near New Barat Ghar, New Delhi-110003 for State of Meghalaya under "Nai Manzil Scheme", the Integrated Education and livelihood initiative for the Minority Communities during 2017-18.

Sir,

In continuation of this Ministry's sanction order no. 24-14/2017-NM (Meghalaya) dated 21.03.2017, I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of Rs. 1,34,51,326/- (Rupees one crore thirty four lakh fifty one thousand three hundred and twenty six only) out of total sanctioned amount of Rs. 5,48,05,000 (Rupees five crore forty eight lakh and five thousand only) to M/s St. Joan's Education society Lodhi Road Complex, Near New Barat Ghar, New Delhi-110003 (Meghalaya) for under "Nai Manzil Scheme", the Integrated Education and livelihood Initiative for the minority communities during 2017-18.

- 2. The expenditure is debitable to the following Head in Demand No. 66, 2225 Welfare of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities, 04-Welfare of Minorities, 277 Education, 11 Nai Manzil, 11.01 Nai Manzil for Minorities, 11.01.31 Grants-in-aid General during 2017-18.
- 3. The Drawing and Disbursing Officer (DDO), Ministry of Minority Affairs is hereby authorized to draw an amount of Rs. 1,34,51,326/- (Rupees one crore thirty four lakh fifty one thousand three hundred and twenty six only) as the payment for 2nd installment (25%) to St. Joan's Education Society. The payment will be made by Pay & Accounts Officer of the Ministry of Minority Affairs to M/s St. Joan's Education society Lodhi Road Complex, Near New Barat Ghar, New Delhi-110003 (Meghalaya), A/c no. 000394600001536, Yes Bank Ltd., 11/48, Shopping Centre, Diplomatic Enclave, Malvha Market, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi-110021, IFSC CODE No. YESB0000003, MICR Code. 110532002.
- 4. The organization shall provide Post Placement Support for period of one year and develop Management Information System as per scheme guidelines.
- 5. The PIA shall submit the Progress Report and Utilization Certificate in GFR 12 (A), as prescribed in para 7 of the Scheme "Nai Manzil Scheme".
- 6. This is to certify that the present sanction/expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of March 2018 i.e. fourth quarter.

क. बी. सिंह / K. B. SINO.
अंतर सिंह्य / Under Secretary
अंतर सिंह्य / Under कार्य नंत्रालय
अल्पनंत्र्याक कार्य नंत्रालय
Ministry of Minority Affairs
आलांstry of Minority Affairs
अल्पनंत्र्याक कार्य नंत्रालय
आतांstry of Minority Affairs

- 7. This sanction issues with the concurrence of JS&FA, Ministry of Minority Affairs vide Dy. No. 1535 dated 22.03.2018.
- 8. The requirements of the production of Utilization Certificate in respect of the grants already sanctioned by the Govt. of India should be fulfilled to the satisfaction of the Government. The institute shall furnish Utilization Certificate (UC) immediately after the closing of financial year 2017-18. It is certified that No previous Utilization Certificate is pending in respect of the grants released to M/s St. Joan's Education society in respect of all the schemes/programmes/project of the Ministry during the earlier financial year.

Under Secretary to the Gov. of Indiana secretary of Minority of Minority of Indiana Ministry of Minority of Indiana Ministry of Minority o

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. M/s St. Joan's Education society Lodhi Road Complex, Near New Barat Ghar, New Delhi-110003Comptroller & Auditor General of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director General of Audit, Central Revenue, AGCR Building, ITO, New Delhi-110002.
- 3. B&C Section, Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi
- 4. Sanction folder.